1
White Electronic Designs
January 2007
Rev. 4
White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.whiteedc.com
W3EG2128M72AFSR-D3
-AD3
FEATURES

Rev. 4
White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.whiteedc.com
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
W 3 E G 2 128M 72 A F S R xxx A D3 x x G
WEDC
MEMORY (SDRAM)
DDR
GOLD
DUAL RANKS
DEPTH
BUS WIDTH
COMPONENT WIDTH x4
FBGA
2.5V
REGISTERED
SPEED/DATA RATE (Mb/s)
NEW REVISION
(184 Pin) PACKAGE
INDUSTRIAL TEMP OPTION
(For commercial leave "blank"
 for industrial add "I" )
COMPONENT VENDOR NAME
(M = Micron)
(S = Samsung)
G = RoHS COMPLIANT
W3EG2128M72AFSR-D3
-AD3
13
White Electronic Designs
January 2007
Rev. 4
White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.whiteedc.com
Document Title
2GB - 2x128Mx72, DDR SDRAM Registered ECC, w/PLL, FBGA
Revision History
Rev # History Release Date Status
Rev 0 Initial Release September 2004 Advanced
Rev 1 1.1 Added Lead-free option
1.2  Added vendor code options
M = Micron
S = Samsung
November 2004 Advanced
Rev 2 2.1 Removed DDR200 specifi cations
2.2 Added "AD3" package option
2.3 Added the "26A" module part number option
2.4  Indicated "D3" not recommended for new design or new
qualifi cations, instead use "AD3" option
2.5  Removed 333Mb/s, 266Mb/s (CL 2-2-2), 266Mb/s (CL 2-3-3)
and 200Mb/s (CL 2-2-2) specifi cations for "D3" package
option
2.6 Added "A" in part number guide.
December 2005 Advanced
Rev 3 3.1 Added 400 MHz clock speed
3.2  Datasheet AC's and DC's updated to support both Micron's
512Mb specifi cation: 512MBDDRx4x8x16_1.fm-revJ1/06EN
and Samsung's 512Mb C-Die specifi cation: Rev 1.1 June
2005
3.3 Data Sheet move to fi nal
January 2006 Final
Rev 4 4.1  Added industrial temp indicator to part number guide &